PROJECT NAME : JuvenEye CLR™

FORMULA NAME : Derma |Q Wake Up CC Eye Gel

TRIAL CODE : 290.004.09A

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Euxyl PES010
A Aristoflex Silk
B JuvenEye CLR™
B Perfume Aloe Flower KWS
C Cameleon CelluBrown

us INCI
Water
Phenoxyethanol
Ethylhexylglycerin
Sodium Polyacryloyldimethyl Taurate

Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract
Hieracium Pilosella (Hawkweed) Extract
Fragrance

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Cellulose Acetate

Magnesium Stearate

Propylene Glycol Stearate

Ethyl Cellulose

Operating Instructions

Supplier

N.A.
Schuelke
Clariant
CLR

Frey+Lau

Tagra

% Material
94.01

0.80
1.00
3.00

0.19

1.00

100.00

Stir A until the gel is formed. Add B and stir until homogeneous. Add C with moderate stirring (Anchor stirrer is recommended).

Directions for use:

Take a pea sized amount of the gel and gently massage into the skin/ under the eye area.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



